
2024-2025 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-6   Conf: 14-4   Home: 11-2   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
41 Deppe, Andrew 27-27 816 30.2 111-228 .487 22-67 .328 70-100 .700 50 52 102 3.8 71 0 70 50 8 26 314 11.6
32 Matchett, Dylan 27-27 805 29.8 97-245 .396 38-115 .330 66-93 .710 15 126 141 5.2 35 0 50 42 11 40 298 11.0
23 Scalisi, PJ 27-26 832 30.8 92-223 .413 42-116 .362 46-59 .780 27 84 111 4.1 38 0 49 36 18 32 272 10.1
12 Eugster, Avery 27-27 788 29.2 82-176 .466 25-67 .373 52-68 .765 48 99 147 5.4 71 3 56 54 16 33 241 8.9
04 Clemons, Chuck 27-27 844 31.3 73-196 .372 28-89 .315 52-78 .667 21 114 135 5.0 36 0 84 42 8 44 226 8.4
22 Stewart, Yechiel 27-0 456 16.9 63-165 .382 31-91 .341 25-36 .694 13 28 41 1.5 39 0 13 20 3 10 182 6.7
33 White, Pat 27-0 464 17.2 38-94 .404 17-42 .405 31-49 .633 29 73 102 3.8 52 0 27 11 4 11 124 4.6
10 Olaniran, Olu 5-1 15 3.0 6-11 .545 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 1 2 0 1 14 2.8
11 Tawiah-Boateng, Nate 18-0 122 6.8 9-27 .333 0-2 .000 17-20 .850 17 13 30 1.7 12 0 13 16 6 4 35 1.9
35 Tharpe, Tucker 26-0 188 7.2 13-25 .520 0-2 .000 2-7 .286 10 29 39 1.5 17 0 17 10 0 5 28 1.1
15 Camara, Abubacarr 15-0 38 2.5 3-8 .375 0-3 .000 4-9 .444 2 5 7 0.5 3 0 2 2 1 0 10 0.7
34 Feeks, Billy 7-0 13 1.9 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0.6
21 Smith, Blake 7-0 15 2.1 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 3 1 2 0 4 0.6
05 Faughnan, Chris 5-0 10 2.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.4
30 Blades, Zisi 7-0 11 1.6 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
24 Neil, Harrison 6-0 12 2.0 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
20 Jackson, Ryan 6-0 12 2.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
42 Shah, Suley 5-0 9 1.8 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5450 201.9 593-1418 .418 206-608 .339 366-524 .698 267 679 946 35.0 379 3 388 308 77 207 1758 65.11
Opponents 27 5449 201.8 546-1397 .391 193-585 .330 263-371 .709 209 620 829 30.7 474 8 276 353 84 177 1548 57.33

Team Statistics RPI OPP
SCORING 1758 1548
    Points Per Game 65.1 57.3
    Scoring Margin 7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 593-1418 546-1397
    Field Goal Pct .418 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 206-608 193-585
    3PT FG Pct .339 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 366-524 263-371
    FT Pct .698 .709
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 9.7
REBOUNDS 946 829
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 30.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 388 276
    Assists Per Game 14.4 10.2
TURNOVERS 308 353
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 207 177
    Steals Per Game 7.7 6.6
BLOCKS 77 84
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 3,948 2,827
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-304 12-236
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-112

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Rensselaer 833 910 17 1758
Opponents 742 792 14 1548

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Cortland W 55-49 101
11/09/24 at Nazareth W 60-54 468
11/13/24 VTSU CASTLETON W 63-55 196

* 11/19/24 HOBART W 72-55 325
11/23/24 at SUNY Cobleskill W 63-60 159
12/01/24 SUNY DELHI W 76-47 87

* 12/06/24 at St. Lawrence W 47-38 349
* 12/07/24 at Clarkson W 71-56 120

12/29/24 vs Canton W 62-48 123
12/30/24 at St. John Fisher L 62-74 176

* 01/04/25 at Hobart L 50-64 222
* 01/10/25 SKIDMORE W 64-61 206
* 01/11/25 RIT W 64-54 298
* 01/17/25 at Vassar L 59-63 150
* 01/18/25 at Bard W 78-70 120
* 01/24/25 ITHACA W 66-38 314
* 01/25/25 UNION (NY) W 65-60 280
* 01/31/25 at RIT W (OT) 78-73 286
* 02/02/25 at Skidmore W 75-43 265
* 02/07/25 at Union (NY) L (OT) 77-79 257
* 02/08/25 at Ithaca W 54-51 255
* 02/14/25 BARD W 62-54 156
* 02/15/25 VASSAR L 48-66 224
* 02/21/25 CLARKSON W 78-51 322
* 02/22/25 ST. LAWRENCE W 72-49 311

02/28/25 UNION (NY) W 72-64 637
03/02/25 ITHACA L 67-72 592

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Matchett, Dylan 18-18 528 29.3 70-166 .422 28-77 .364 44-62 .710 12 87 99 5.5 23 0 34 30 9 29 212 11.8
41 Deppe, Andrew 18-18 544 30.2 72-149 .483 13-42 .310 44-65 .677 30 29 59 3.3 46 0 44 37 4 19 201 11.2
23 Scalisi, PJ 18-17 555 30.8 65-149 .436 35-80 .438 32-42 .762 16 68 84 4.7 27 0 36 17 13 24 197 10.9
12 Eugster, Avery 18-18 500 27.8 50-112 .446 15-36 .417 37-49 .755 30 66 96 5.3 50 3 38 36 9 22 152 8.4
04 Clemons, Chuck 18-18 560 31.1 49-131 .374 19-59 .322 32-50 .640 14 69 83 4.6 25 0 54 32 6 32 149 8.3
22 Stewart, Yechiel 18-0 325 18.1 44-109 .404 23-61 .377 13-20 .650 8 21 29 1.6 25 0 7 14 2 8 124 6.9
33 White, Pat 18-0 335 18.6 23-64 .359 9-27 .333 21-31 .677 18 56 74 4.1 36 0 22 8 3 8 76 4.2
10 Olaniran, Olu 4-1 12 3.0 4-7 .571 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 9 2.3
11 Tawiah-Boateng, Nate 11-0 56 5.1 3-16 .188 0-2 .000 13-14 .929 10 6 16 1.5 6 0 6 7 2 1 19 1.7
35 Tharpe, Tucker 17-0 148 8.7 10-20 .500 0-2 .000 2-5 .400 8 26 34 2.0 14 0 15 8 0 5 22 1.3
34 Feeks, Billy 6-0 10 1.7 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0.7
21 Smith, Blake 6-0 13 2.2 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 2 1 1 0 4 0.7
15 Camara, Abubacarr 9-0 20 2.2 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 1 1 0 0 5 0.6
05 Faughnan, Chris 5-0 10 2.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.4
24 Neil, Harrison 5-0 8 1.6 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
30 Blades, Zisi 6-0 8 1.3 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
20 Jackson, Ryan 5-0 9 1.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
42 Shah, Suley 5-0 9 1.8 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 398-944 .422 144-397 .363 240-342 .702 167 471 638 35.4 257 3 262 210 49 149 1180 65.56
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 358-945 .379 133-415 .320 176-255 .690 148 424 572 31.8 306 5 188 238 55 116 1025 56.94

Team Statistics RPI OPP
SCORING 1180 1025
    Points Per Game 65.6 56.9
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 398-944 358-945
    Field Goal Pct .422 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 144-397 133-415
    3PT FG Pct .363 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 240-342 176-255
    FT Pct .702 .690
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 9.8
REBOUNDS 638 572
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 262 188
    Assists Per Game 14.6 10.4
TURNOVERS 210 238
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 13.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 149 116
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.4
BLOCKS 49 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,436 2,024
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-271 9-225
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Rensselaer 570 593 17 1180
Opponents 496 515 14 1025

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/24 HOBART W 72-55 325
12/06/24 at  St. Lawrence W 47-38 349
12/07/24 at  Clarkson W 71-56 120
01/04/25 at  Hobart L 50-64 222
01/10/25 SKIDMORE W 64-61 206
01/11/25 RIT W 64-54 298
01/17/25 at  Vassar L 59-63 150
01/18/25 at  Bard W 78-70 120
01/24/25 ITHACA W 66-38 314
01/25/25 UNION (NY) W 65-60 280
01/31/25 at  RIT W (OT) 78-73 286
02/02/25 at  Skidmore W 75-43 265
02/07/25 at  Union (NY) L (OT) 77-79 257
02/08/25 at  Ithaca W 54-51 255
02/14/25 BARD W 62-54 156
02/15/25 VASSAR L 48-66 224
02/21/25 CLARKSON W 78-51 322
02/22/25 ST. LAWRENCE W 72-49 311


